
Albion (9-15, 1-4 MIAA) -vs- Trine (22-3, 5-0 MIAA)
4/15/2023 at Angola, Ind. (SportONE/Parkview)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: D. Hill (5-2)
Loss: K. Miller (1-2)
HBP: K. Miller
PB: C. Miller
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 1:23   Attendance: 150   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Albion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trine 1 1 1 6 X 9 7 0

Albion 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Jozefczyk cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Ellis 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Maiuri 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
P. Douglass dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
C. Miller c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
L. Creon ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
D. Cardinale 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
L. Bissett rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
M. Nummer lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
K. Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    G. Hirkaway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    M. Frost p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 0 0 0 8 0

Trine 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
E. Trine cf 2 2 1 1 2 0 1
C. Woods lf 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
K. Trine rf 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
D. Hill p 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
S. Elliott 3b 1 2 1 3 1 0 0
A. Prather ss 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
G. Riley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
A. Michon dp 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
E. Beyer 2b 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
A. Phillips c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 9 7 9 8 3 7

2B: K. Trine (1); E. Beyer (1)
HR: S. Elliott (1); A. Prather (1)
SB: E. Trine (1)
HBP: S. Elliott (1)

Albion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Miller (L, 1-2) 3.0 4 6 6 7 2 1 0 1 0 13 21 1 6 96
G. Hirkaway 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 9
M. Frost 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 18
Totals 7 9 9 8 3 1 0 1 0 19 28 2 7 123

Trine IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Hill (W, 5-2) 5.0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 15 15 2 5 67
Totals 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 15 15 2 5 67



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albion - Top of 1st ALB TRI
J. Jozefczyk lined out to 1b. 0 0
C. Ellis struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Maiuri struck out swinging. 0 0

Trine - Bottom of 1st ALB TRI
E. Trine walked. 0 0
E. Trine advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
C. Woods walked. 0 0
K. Trine grounded out to p; C. Woods advanced to second; E. Trine advanced to third. 0 0
D. Hill walked. 0 0
S. Elliott walked, RBI; D. Hill advanced to second; C. Woods advanced to third; E. Trine scored. 0 1
A. Prather struck out swinging. 0 1
G. Riley grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Albion - Top of 2nd ALB TRI
P. Douglass struck out swinging. 0 1
C. Miller lined out to 2b. 0 1
L. Creon grounded out to 2b. 0 1

Trine - Bottom of 2nd ALB TRI
A. Michon walked. 0 1
A. Michon advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 1
E. Beyer grounded out to p; A. Michon advanced to third. 0 1
E. Trine singled up the middle, RBI; A. Michon scored. 0 2
E. Trine stole second. 0 2
C. Woods walked. 0 2
K. Trine reached on a fielder's choice to third base; C. Woods advanced to second; E. Trine out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 2
D. Hill reached on a fielder's choice to third base; K. Trine advanced to second; C. Woods out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 2

Albion - Top of 3rd ALB TRI
D. Cardinale struck out swinging. 0 2
L. Bissett struck out looking. 0 2
M. Nummer struck out swinging. 0 2

Trine - Bottom of 3rd ALB TRI
S. Elliott hit by pitch. 0 2
A. Prather grounded out to ss; S. Elliott advanced to second. 0 2
G. Riley lined out to 1b. 0 2
A. Michon singled up the middle, RBI; S. Elliott scored. 0 3
E. Beyer struck out swinging. 0 3

Albion - Top of 4th ALB TRI
J. Jozefczyk grounded out to p. 0 3
C. Ellis grounded out to 3b. 0 3
M. Maiuri grounded out to p. 0 3

Trine - Bottom of 4th ALB TRI
E. Trine walked. 0 3



E. Trine advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
C. Woods singled up the middle, RBI; E. Trine scored. 0 4
K. Trine doubled to left center, RBI; C. Woods scored. 0 5
G. Hirkaway to p for K. Miller. 0 5
D. Hill struck out looking. 0 5
S. Elliott homered to left field, 2 RBI; K. Trine scored. 0 7
A. Prather homered to left center, RBI. 0 8
M. Frost to p for G. Hirkaway. 0 8
G. Riley popped up to ss. 0 8
A. Michon walked. 0 8
E. Beyer doubled, RBI; A. Michon scored. 0 9
E. Trine grounded out to 2b. 0 9

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Albion - Top of 5th ALB TRI
P. Douglass struck out swinging. 0 9
C. Miller grounded out to 2b. 0 9
L. Creon struck out swinging. 0 9

Trine - Bottom of 5th ALB TRI


